Abcon Industrial Products
CavMac Hose Building
Cavan Road, Cootehill

Co Cavan

Ireland

Tel (049) 555 2340

Fax (049) 555 2312

«
Viac

HOSE MANUFACTURERS
CavMac is a division of Abcon Industrial Products Lid

Email sales(@abconireland.com

Issue No 4
Date of Issue: 02/11/2023

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Regulations EC 1935/2004 and EC 2023/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council

We hereby declare that the products:

P002592  CAF16A30B102 4F08 NBR FOOD 16BAR HW: 102mm*11 g{gm;;j
PO07451  CAF16A30B152 _4FO08 NBR FOOD 16BAR HW: 152mm*177mm

PO02595  C4F16A30B025 4F08 NBR FOOD 16BAR HW: 254mm*37,6mm |
|P002596  CAF16A30B032 4F08 NBR FOOD 16BAR HW: 31,8mm*44,6mm |

P002597  CAF16A30B038 4F08 NBR FOOD 16BAR HW: 38,1mm*50,6mm |
|P002598  CAF16A30B051 408 NBR FOOD 16BAR HW: 51mm*63,8mm |
|PO02599  CAF16A30B063 4F08 NBR FOOD 16BAR HW: 63mm*784mm |
|PO07575  CAF16A30B076 _4FO08 NBR FOOD 16BAR HW: 76mm*91,6mm _ |
|PO07989  CAF16Z30A102  4F58 NBR FOOD 16BAR SW: 102mm*117,2mm |
|PO0GBO8  CAF16Z30A152  4F58 NBR FOOD 16BAR SW: 152mm*170mm |

are compliant with the requirements of the following regulations:
Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 -Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;

Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 -Good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food;

BfR recommendation XXI, Category 4, Commodities based on Natural and Synthetic Rubber;

FDA regulations CFR 21: Title “Food and Drugs” part 177.2600, Rubber Articles intended for
repeated use in dry food applications.

Hose must be washed prior to firsthuse.
This information is provi q_gt}rgr‘good faith and is believed to be accurate based on information
provided by the m_c&t?rﬁg suppliers and our current knowledge.

A

v AV

v

Paul Gilsen
Technical I:?_'[_rfz_gtor ’5&0

5 665’?,

. .f__ﬁ?P % Directors: Barry Smith, Paul Gilsenan, Sean Daly
Company Reg No 3946578

20
.::‘! “




